

11.07.2025
Court No.28
Item No.257
tbsr

CRR 2919 of 2025

In the matter of: Dewan Mohammad Mostafa Shamim
.....Petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Mondal
....for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner, hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)