

279
suman

14.07.2025

CRR 2919 of 2025

Ct. No. 28

In the matter of:- Dewan Mohammad Mostafa Shamim
...petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee
Md. Yunush Mondal
Mr. Pronojit Roy
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyam Mukherjee
Ms. Sayani Ahmed
Mr. Saibal Rakshit
..for O.P. No.2.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits as follows. The petitioner was directed to pay Rs.30,000/- per month as maintenance for his wife /opposite party under Section 125 of the Code as well as under the provision of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act. This Court thereafter clarified that the payment was to be made only in respect of one case. If one case is taken into consideration, the petitioner has already paid more than what is due. The opposite party no.2 is claiming more sum of money and warrant of arrest has been issued on that.

List this matter for further consideration on 18th July, 2025 under the same heading.

Warrant of arrest issued in this regard shall remain stayed till 21st July, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)