

322
NB

21.07.2025

CRR 2919 of 2025

Ct. No. 28

In the matter of:- Dewan Mohammad Mostafa Shamim
...petitioner

Mr. Pronojit Roy.
...for the petitioner.

No one appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2.

However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the interim order granted earlier expires today.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 28th July, 2025.

The interim order granted earlier shall continue till 04th August, 2025.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)